

FILED

JUL 31 2014

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 320596

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, APPELLANT

v.

MICHAEL W. ROBISON

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF SPOKANE
COUNTY
HONORABLE SALVADORE COZZA

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Tracy Scott Collins
Attorney for Appellant
1312 N. Monroe
Spokane, Washington 99201
(509)326-1020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	5
ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	6
STATEMENT OF CASE	7
ARGUMENT	12
A. Standard of Review..	12
B. State’s Continuous Use of Appellant’s Drug Addiction at Trial was in Flagrant Violation of the Trial Court’s Pre- trial Ruling and the door was not opened by Appellant’s testimony	12
C. <u>The State Violated Appellant’s Right to Remain Silent and not to Incriminate Himself when it repeatedly referred to the Fact that He had been Court Ordered to Submit to a Buccal Swab for DNA Evidence.</u>	16

D. The Inclusion of the Bracket Language regarding .
“Abiding Belief in the truth of the crime charged
in WPIC 4.01 Deprived the Appellant of a Fair Trial .20

CONCLUSION 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

Fourth Amendment16,17

Fifth Amendment16,17

Washington State Constitution

Article one, Section 9 16,17

Cases

United States Supreme Court

Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610, 617-619, 96 S.Ct. 2240, 49

L.Ed.2d 91 (1976) 16

Washington

State v. Emery, 174 Wn.2d 741, 760, 278 P.2d 653 (2012) .. 21

State v. Unga, 165 Wn.2d 95, 196 P.3d 645 (2008) 16

State v. Berube, 286 P.3d 402, 411 (2012) 21

State v. Gallagher, 112 Wn. App. 601, 609, 51 P.3d 100 (2002)
..... 12, 13

State v. Hartzell, 156 Wn. App. 918, 932, 237 P.3rd 928 (2010)
.....13

State v. Koss, 158 Wn. App. 8, 241 P.3d 415 (2010).....13

State v. Modica, 18 Wn App. 467, 569 P.3d 1161 (1977)... 16

Colorado

Colorado v. Chavez, 190 P.3d 760, 763 (2007)17

Washington Pattern Jury Instructions

401 20,21

Evidence Rules

404(b) 15
